[image: image1.jpg]



Department of Engineering and Planning

May 4, 2023
Board of Public Works & Safety

RE MSRP Change Orders Division 6-7  Sonicu Bldg at 9 American Legion
Dear Members; 

The Architect and I recommend the Change order to allow for the extension of the Advanced Restoration contract substantial completion date from January 31, 2023 to April 28, 2023 because of weather delays for the completion of the 9 American Legion facade.  
We also recommend approval of the Substantial Completion Certificate.  A short final punch list has been created and attached and must be completed within 15 days of the Mayor signing the Certificate of Substantial Completion and prior to payment of the final retainage invoice.    
Thank you.   
Joanie Fitzwater, Planning Director
10 South State Street, Greenfield, Indiana 46140-2364  (317) 477-4320  Fax:  (317) 477-4321

[image: image1.jpg]